Guard Lock
Safety-door Switch
D4SL
World
Smallest
Class
Strong
Easy

solenoid ON/OFF status can be monitored independently.
• A cost-effective 5-contact model is also available.
Model Number Structure
Model Number Legend
Switch
D4SL-@@@@-@@@
– – – – – – –
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Operation Key
D4SL-K@@
– –
1 2
Be sure to read the “Safety Precautions”
on page 24.
Connector Type Terminal Block Type
1. Conduit Size
2 : G1/2 (1 conduit)
3 : 1/2-14NPT (1 conduit)  *1
4 : M20 (1 conduit)
2. Built-in Switch *2
5-contact Model
J : 1NC/1NO + 2NC/1NO
K : 1NC/1NO + 3NC
L : 2NC + 2NC/1NO
M: 2NC + 3NC
6-contact Model
N : 2NC/1NO + 2NC/1NO
P : 2NC/1NO + 3NC
Q : 3NC + 2NC/1NO
R : 3NC + 3NC
3. Head Material
D : Metal
4. Door Lock and Release
A : Mechanical lock/
24 VDC solenoid release
G : 24 VDC solenoid lock/
mechanical release
5. Indicator
D : 24 VDC (orange LED indicator)
6. Release Key Type
Blank : Standard release key
4 : Special release key
(Note: Release keys are provided.)
7. Connection Method
Blank : Terminal block
N : Connector  *3
*1.M20, includes M20-to-1/2-14NPT conversion adapter (To be released.)
*2. If a current is detected in the solenoid lock model (built-in switches; N,P,Q,R), before the door is closed, the door will remain unlocked.
Be sure to close the door before turning ON the solenoid.
*3.Connector cables are not included with the connector type and are to be purchased separately.
1. Operation Key Type
1 : Horizontal mounting
2 : Vertical mounting
3 : Adjustable mounting (horizontal)
2. Key Type
Blank : No cushion rubber
G : Cushion rubber
S : No cushion rubber, short type
AUDIN - 8, avenue de la malle - 51370 Saint Brice Courcelles - Tel : 03.26.04.20.21 - Fax : 03.26.04.28.20 - Web : http: www.audin.fr - Email : info@audin.fr
D4SL